CIAC STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

DECATHLON

ENTRANT / AFFILIATION

TOTAL

KEW BRITAIN, CT
Division: MEN

- Clark of the Course

(c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer

JUNE 15,1530
EVENT # 9

---------------------------------------

100a Dash Long Jusp Shot Put High Jump 400a Dash 110s Hdls Discus

T0DD BURTON
WOLCOTT

ROBERT KELLY
ERARFORD

ADAR DUPKE
NASUK

PRBLO PEREZ
NOTRE DANE WH

CECIL FERRIS
FAIRFIELD

SEAN MOONEY
ENFIELD

TERRENCE SMITH
A.1 PRINCE

MARK SOLOWAY
ARITY

ROB DUNHAN
RAUGATUCK

ROBERT GOODE
HOLY CROSS

ALAN LAPPERT
CHESHIRE

T0M NORGAN
HASUX

JOSEPH LATA
ERFIELD

DAVE CAMPEELL
NARCHESTER

AINE MAKUBIKA
SACRED HEART

i3

B 42

# 56

3%

B35

¥ 39

i 52

R 7

B 53

LY

i St

# 45

i 40

i 55

R 4l

(5381)

(5544)

(5455)

(5452)

{5379)

(5350)

(3273)

(5035)

(S011)

(5001)

(4321)

(4863)

(4821)

(4676)

(4628)

11.81
( 683)

12.07
{ 637)

12.51
( 554)

12.06
( 639)

11.92
( 667)

ll.u
{ 675)

11.93
{ 665)

11.82
( 687)

12.41
{ 573)

12.51
( 554)

12.67
( 525)

12,89
( 487)

1e.e2
( 608)

12.28
( 597

12.61
{ 536)

6.38
{ 620)

3.41
( 463)

6,13
( 615)

J.85
{ 554)

6.17
{ 624)

6.07
( 602)

6.66
( 734)

3.9
( 578)

5.9
{ 578)

6.00
( 387)

5.33
( 447)

5.67
{ 516)

5.76
( 535)

3.5
{ 485)

6.04
{ 555)

12.34
( 627)

11.55
( 579

11.43
( 57%)

10.52
( 517)

9.49
{ 455)

10.52
( 512)

11.21
( 559)

11.45
( 573)

10.02
( 487)

11.03
( 548)

11.50
{ 576)

12.13
( 614)

9.30
( 444)

14.67
( 769)

10.82
( 539)

----------------------------

L.
( 552)

1.66
( 512)

1.9
( 767)

1.76
( 533)

1.65
( 504)

ll“
( 512)

1,96

( 767)

1.81
{ 636)

1.71
( 552)

1.2
{ 552)

1.76
{ 533)

1.66
{ 512)

1,66
{ 512)

1.56
( 434)

1.66
( 512)

5e.21
( 716)

94,34
( 626)

36,48
{ S41)

37.19
{ 514)
.99
( 682)

$5.78
( 568)

57.49
( 503)

99.57
{ 576)

33. 61
{ 567)

35.51
( 578)

32.51
( 703)

39.48
( 431)

37.32
( 509)

33.24
(670)

38.00
( 484)

16.62
{ 665)

16.64
( 662)

16.83
( 642)

15.97
( 736)

15.03
( 846)

17.89
{ 535)

16.44
( 634)

16.13
( 718)

16.83
( 642)

18.59
( 469)

18.55
( 473)

20.71
( 235)

19.46
( 393)

2.8
( 217)

15.75
( 761)

31.46
( 493)

34.92
( 562)

30.04
( 463)

33.60
( 536)

30.56
{ 475)

26.80
( 402)

30.46
( 473)

el.18
( 294)

e7.22
( 410)

23.06
( 330)

23.24
( 450)

37.56
{ 615)

25.06
( 368)

36.66
( 537)

2. 72
{ 343)

3.45
{ 469)

3.30
( 431)

3.30
{ 431)

3.30
( 431)

2.60
( 264)

3.60
( 509)

2.75
( 238)

2.75
( 238)

3.30
{ 431)

3‘30
{ 431)
3.75
( 549)

42.82
( 483)

40.34
( 447)

38,70
( 423)

37.24
( 402)

35.16
( 372)

40.60
{ 451)

47.62
( 553)

a.&
{ 238)

32.9%
( 341)

38.18
( 416)

33.3
( 346)

36. 12
( 386)

37.68
( 40%)

33.84
( 354)

34.40
( 362)

-------------------------------------

3:21.47
( 442)

9:05.25
( 530)

3:12.52
{ 430)

4:56.76
( 579)

5:43.52
( 339

5:34.64
( 377

§:59.45
( 563)

3:04.25
( 536)

4:20.57
( 808)

4:57.27
{ 576)

3:11.72
( 434)

5:01.40
( 552)

$:10.65
( S00)



CIRC STATE CHANPIONSHIP

DECATHLON

-

ENTRANT / AFFILIATION

------------------

LOU DECRESCENZO
NOTRE DANE WH

PAUL PUNSAL
ARITY

HIKE PRINDLE
HOUSANTONIC REG

EARL ALLDERIGE
WEST HAVEN

JONATHAN PICARD
NOLCOTT

TED GODFREY
WILTON

JODY BARR
PLAINFIELD

JOE VAROD
EUNNELL

DERNIS MARIOUX
PLAINFIELD

BRIAN THIESS
RAUGATUCK

LEROY DUNN
ERANFORD

BILL SIKORSKY
HANDEN

KIRK CALDERON
NORTH HAVEN

JERENY EWERS
SUFFIELD

CHIN TUY
VEST HAVEN

TOTAL

n 37

LI

i 46

# 63

R 57

i 64

B 43

62

B 48

B 66

LI

B 67

B 54

§ 58

B &8

(4618)

(4614)

(4500)

(4360)

(4337)

(4334)

(4249)

(4179)

(4155)

(4152)

(4131)

(4104)

(4013)

(3519)

(3315)

12.64
( 531

11,52
( 748)

13.04
( 461)

12.78
( 506)

12,83
( 497)

12.68
( 523)

13.38
{ 405)

12.87
{ 490)

13.45
( 3%4)

12.29
{ 535)

12.94
( 478)

12.20
( 612)

12.88
( 488)

13.71
{ 354)

12.53
{ 551)

NEW BRITAIN, CT

Division: MEN

Clerk of

5.52
( 485)

6.31
{ 655)

5'62
( 506)

5.23
( 427)

5. 94
( 574)

2. 46
( 473)

4.74
( 333)

5.42
( 465)

3,07
( 3%)

323
( 427)

5.69
( 521)

5.57
( 436)

S.66
( 514)

4.83
{ 350

S.64
( 510)

the -cwr“
100m Dash Long Jump Shot Put

(c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer
High Jump 400m Dash 110s Hdls Discus  Pole VIt Javelin

JUNE 15,1990
EVENT § 9

10.60
( 522)

12.23
{ 620)

9.47
{ 454)

8.22
{ 379)

10.91
{ 540)

i1.21
{ 559

9.74
( 470)

10.80
( 534)

3.05
{ 429)

10.44
( 512)

10.07
{ 430)

9.91
( 480)

8.91
( 420)

9.49
( 455)

9.20
{ 438)

1.61
( 472)

1.70
( 544)

1.66
( 512)

1.60
( 464)

1.60
( 464)

1.81
( 638)

1.56
( 434)

1.55
{ 42¢)
l.“
{ 512)

1,55
{ 426)

ll%

( 434)
1.60
( 464)
1.66
( Sie)

36.92
( 524)

59.15
( 443)

57,04
( 519)

57.48
( 503)

57.91
( 487)

1:00.73
( 3589)

59.16
{ 442)

1:00.69
( 3%0)

59.72
( 423)

53.85
( 644)

1:01.91
( 350)

1:01.51
( 363)

56. 46
( 541)

1:01.23
( 372)

59.66
( 425)

19.25
( 411)

16.17
( 714

18.31
{ 433)

18.10
( 515

17,47
( 576)

17.81
( 543)

20. 54
( 308)

15.08
( 425

15.19
( 416)

17.56
{ 567)

19.41
{ 397

18.36
( 430)

21,75
( 224)

20.31
( 325)

18.09
( 516)

-

26.60
( 398)

.10
( 312)

26.58
{ 338)

2. 34
( 316)

4 B
¢ 300)

34.98
( $63)

24.94
( 366)

28.38
( 433)

23. 50
( 338)

22,54
( 320

21.58
{ 302)

23.34
( 33%)

21.92
( 308)

27.92
( 424)

30.20
( 468)

- -

3.15
( 393)

3.15
( 333)

2. 75
( 238)

3!30
( 431)

2-85
( 321)

2.85
( 31

.75
( 298)

2.90
( 333)

3.20
( 406)

34. 86
( 368)

36.04
( 383)

24.40
( 221)

28.50
( 284)

32.60
( 336)

32.9‘
( 34D

43.24
( 489)

42.04
( 472)

41.86
( 469)

25.78
{ 240)

38.70
( 423)

37,36
( 404}

35,58
( 378)

34,30
{ 380)

-----------

5:08.10
( 514)

6:18.58
( 193)

5:03.27
{ 541)

4:42.04
( 658)

4:59.40
( 563)

U:49.89
« 307)

4:57.97
( 571)

5:02.79
( 544)

9:18.61
( 457)

5:25.60
( 421)

5:26.81
( 415)

6:27.80
{ 162)

4:48.53
( 628)

9:02.34
{ 546)

KO NARK



CIRC STATE CHANPIONSHIP
DECATHLON 100m Dash

----------------

ENTRANT B HANME GR
1 PRUL PUNSAL
38 100D BURTON
72 MARK SOLOWAY
39 SEAN HOOKEY
33 CECIL FERRIS
Se TERRENCE SMITH
36 PAELO PEREZ
42 ROBERT KELLY
67 BILL SIKORSKY
40 JOSEPH LATA
55 DAVE CANPEELL
66 ERIAN THIESS
53 ROB DUNHAN
47 ROBERT GOODE
56 ADAM DUPKE
68 CHIN TUY
41 RINE MAKUBIKA
37 LOU DECRESCENZO
43 DAVE KRHANA
51 ALAN LAPPERT
64 TED GODFREY
69 EARL ALLDERIGE
57 JONATHAN PICARD
62 JOE VANO
54 KIRK CALDERON
45 TOM MORGAN
S0 LEROY DUNR
46 MIKE PRINDLE
A9 JODY BARR
48 DERNIS MRRIOUX
38 JERENY EMWERS

Clerk of the Course

NEV ERITAIN, CT
Division: MEN
(c) 1983 Robert Podkaminer
AFFILIRTION PLACE  MARK
ANITY ( 748) 11.%2
WoLCOTT ( 689) 11.81
ANITY ( 687) 11.82
ENFIELD ( 675) 11.88
FAIRFIELD (667 11.92
R.1 PRINCE ( 665) 11.93
HOTRE DANE WH ( 639) 12.06
BRANFORD ( 637) 12.07
HAMDEN ( 612) 12.20
ENFIELD ( 608) 12.22
BAKCHESTER ( 597) 12.28
RAUGATUCK ( 595) 12.29
RAUGATUCK (573) 12,41
HOLY CROSS ( 554) 12.5¢
MASUX ( 554) 12.51
WEST HAVEN ( 551) 12.83
SACRED HEARRT ( 536) 12.61
HOTRE DANME WH ( 531) 12.64
FAIRFIELD ( 531) 12.64
CHESHIRE ( 525) 12.67
RILTON ( 523) 12.68
WEST HAVEN ( 506) 12.78
WoLCOTT ( 492) 12.83
BUNNELL ( 430) 12.87
NORTH HAVEN ( 488) 12.88
MASUK ( 487) 12.89
ERANFORD ( 478) 12.94
HOUSANTORIC REG ( 461) 13.04
PLAIRFIELD ( 405) 13.38
PLAINFIELD ( 394) 13.45
SUFFIELD (354) 13.11

JUNE 15,1990
EVENT A 10

----------------------
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CIAC STATE CHANPIONSHIP NEW ERITRIN, CT JUKE 15,159%0

DECATHLON Long Jump Division: MEN EVERT § 11
- Clerk of the Course  (c) 1983 Robert Podkaminer ==-=====m==ecememenean
ENTRANT B NAME GR RFFILIATION PLACE  MARK
52 TERRENCE SMITH A.T PRINCE ( 734) 6.66
38 T0DD BURTON voLCoTT ( 670) 6.38
14! PAUL PUNSAL RMITY ( 655) 6.31
i CECIL FERRIS FAIRFIELD ( 624) .17
56 ADAM DUPKE MASUK ( 615) 6.13
39 SEAN NOOKEY ENFIELD ( 602) .07
41 AINE MAKUBIKA SACRED HEART ( 595) 6.04
47 ROBERT GOODE HOLY CROSS ( 587) 6.00
7e MARK SOLONAY ARITY ( 578) 5.9
53 ROB DUNHAN NAUGATUCK ( 578) 5.9
57 JONATHAN PICARD WOLCOTT { 574) 5.94
36 PAELO PEREZ NOTRE DAME WH ( 554) 5.85
40 JOSEPH LATA ENFIELD { 535) 5.7
0 LEROY DUNN ERANFORD ( 521) 5.89
43 DAVE KRHANA FRIRFIELD ( 521) S5.69
45 TOM MORGAN HASUK ( 516) S.67
54 RIRK CALDERON HORTH HAVEN ( 514) S.66
68 CHIN TUY WEST HAVEN ( 510) S5.64
46 MIKE PRINDLE HOUSANTONIC REG ( 506) S5.62
&7 BILL SIKORSKY HANDEN ( 496) S5.57
55 DRVE CAMPBELL MANCHESTER - ( 485) 5.52
37 LOU DECRESCENZO NOTRE DANE WH ( 485) 5.52
64 TED GODFREY WILTON ( 473) 5.46
62 JOE VAND BURKELL ( 465) 5.42
42 ROBERT KELLY ERANFORD ( 463) S5.41
S1 ALAN LAPPERT CHESHIRE ( 447) 5.33
66 BRIAN THIESS NAUGATUCK ( 4272) S.23
(%] EARL ALLDERIGE VEST HAVEN ( 427) S.23
48 DERNIS MARIOUX PLAINFIELD ( 3%6) S5.07
58 JEREMY EVERS SUFFIELD ( 350) 4.83

49 JODY BARR PLAINFIELD (333) 474
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CIRC STRTE CHAMPIORSHIP
DECATHLON Shot Put

KEW ERITRIN, CT
Division: MEN
== Clerk of the Course

JUNE 15,1990
EVENT ¥ 12
(c) 1989 Robert PoGKaminer =-===-ss-=ssmmsmmsmmas

ENTRANT § NANE GR AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK
55 DAVE CAMPBELL HANCHESTER ( 763) 14.67
38 T0DD BURTON WOLCOTT (627) 12.34
n PRUL PUNSAL ANITY ( 620) 12.23
A5 TOM MORGAN KASUK ( 614) 12.13
42 ROBERT KELLY ERARFORD (579 11.55
S ALAN LAPPERT CHESHIRE { 576) 11.50
3% ADAN DUPKE MASUK ( §79) 11.49
72 NARK SOLOWAY ANITY ( 5723) 11.45
64 TED GODFREY WILTON ( 559 11.21
92 TERRERCE SHITH A.1 PRINCE ( 553) 1f.21
47 ROBERT GOODE HOLY CROSS ( 548) 11.03
57 JONATHAR PICARD woLcoTT ( 540) 10.9!
Al AINE MAKUBIKA SACKED HEART (535 10.82
62 JOE VAND EUNKELL { 534) 10.80
37 LOU DECRESCENZO NOTRE DANE WH ( 5¢2) 10.60
36 PABLO PEREZ NOTRE DANE WH ( 517) 10.52
39 SEAN NOONEY ENFIELD (5172) 10.52
66 ERIAN THIESS RAUGATUCK ( 512) 10.44
50 LEROY DUNN ERANFORD ( 430) 10.07
53 ROB DUNHAN RAUGRTUCK ( 487) 10.02
67 BILL SIKORSKY HANDEN ( 480) 9.91
43 DAVE KAKANA FAIRFIELD ( 473) 9.79
49 JODY BARR PLAINFIELD ( 470) 9.74
58 JERENY EWERS SUFFIELD ( 455) 9.4%
39 CECIL FERRIS FRIRFIELD ( 455) 9.49
46 HIKE PRINDLE HOUSANTORIC REG ( 454) 9.47
40 JOSEPH LATA ENFIELD ( 444) 9.30
68 CHIN TUY WEST HAVEN ( 438) 9.20
48 DENKIS MARIOUX PLAINFIELD ( 429) 9.05
54 KIRK CALDERON RORTH HAVEN ( 420) 8.91
69 EARL ALLDERIGE WEST HAVEN ( 3719) 8.22
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CIRC STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

NEW BRITAIN, CT JUKE 15,1990

DECATHLON High Jump Division: MEN EVENT B 13
-------------- ~------= Clerx of the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer - -
ENTRANT § NAME GR AFFILIATION- PLACE  MARK
56 ADRN DUPKE MASUK (767) 1.9%
52 TERRENCE SNITH A.1 PRINCE ( 767) 1.96
64 TED GODFREY WILTON ( 636) 1.81
¥4 NARK SOLOWAY ANITY ( 636) 1.81
36 PARLO PEREZ HOTRE DAME WH (533 1.7%

St ALAN LAPPERT CHESHIRE (593 1.76
38 TODD BURTON NOLCOTY ( §5¢) 1.71

47 ROBERT GOODE HOLY CROSS (552 1.1
53 ROE DUNHAN RAUGATUCK (552) 1.1

71 PAUL PUNSAL ANITY (544 1.720
42 ROBERT KELLY BRANFORD ( 512) 1.66
48 DENNIS MARIOUX PLAINFIELD ( 512) 1.¢6

41 RINE MANUBIKR SACRED HERRT ( 512) 1.66
46 MIKE PRINDLE HOUSANTORIC REG ( 512) 1.66
40 JOSEPH LATA ENFIELD ( 512) 1.66

45 TOM MORGAN MASUK (512) 1.66
54 KIRK CALDERON NORTH HAVEN ( 512) 1.66
39 SEAN MOONEY ENFIELD ( 512) 1.66

59 CECIL FERRIS FRIRFIELD ( 504) 1.65
37 LOU DECRESCENZO NOTRE DAME WH ( 472) 1.61
69 EARL ALLDERIGE WEST HAVEN ( 464) 1.60
S7 JORATHAN PICARD WOLCOTT ( 464) 1.60
67 BILL SIKORSKY HAMDEN ( 464) 1.60

49 JODY BARR PLAINFIELD ( 434) 1.56
S0 LEROY DUNN BRANFORD ( 434) 1.56
§5 DAVE CANPBELL NANCHESTER ( 434) 1.56
43 DAVE KRHANA FRIRFIELD ( 434) 1.56
62 JOE VANO BUNRELL ( 426) 1.55
66 BRIAN THIESS NAUGATUCK ( 426) 1.55
S8 JERENY EWERS SUFFIELD ( 0) KO MARK
68 CHIN TUY WEST HAVEN ( 0) RO MARK
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CIRC STATE CHAMPIONSHIP KEW BRITRIN, CT JUKE 15,1530

DECATHLON 400 Dash Division: MEN EVENT B 14
---------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1389 Robert Podkaminer --- - -
ENTRANT B NANE OGR AFFILIATION. PLACE  MARK
38 TODD BURTON woLcoTT ( 716) Se.2t
51 ALAN LAPPERT CHESHIRE ( 703) S2.51
59 CECIL FERRIS FRIRFIELD { 682) 52.99
55 DRVE CAMPBELL MANCHESTER ( 671) $53.24
66 ERIAN THIESS RAUGATUCK ( 644) 53.89
42 ROBERT KELLY BRANFORD ( 626) 54.34
47 ROBERT GOODE HOLY CROSS ( 578) 55.51
7% MARK SOLOWAY ARITY ( 576) 55.57
39 SEAN MOONEY ENFIELD ( 568) 955.78
53 ROR DUNHAXN RAUGRTUCK ( 567) 55.81
54 KIRK CALDERON NORTH HAVEN ( S41) S6.46
56 RDAN DUPKE MASUK ( 541) 56.48
37 LOU DECRESCENZO NOTRE DAME WH ( S24) %56.92
46 KIKE PRINDLE HOUSANTORIC REG ( 519) 57.04
36 PABLO PEREZ NOTRE DANE WH ( 514) 57.19
40 JOSEPH LATA ENFIELD ( 509) 57.32
69 EARL ALLDERIGE WEST HAVEN ( 503) 57.48
52 TERRENCE SHITH A.I PRINCE ( 503) 57.49
57 JONATHAN PICARD WOLCOTT ( 487) 957.91
41 AINE MAKUBIKA SACRED HEART ( 484) 58.00
vt PAUL PUNSAL ANITY - ( 443) 959.15
49 JODY BARR PLAIRFIELD ( 442) 959.16
45 TOM MORGAN KASUK ( 431) 59.48
68 CHIN TUY WEST HAVEN ( 425) 59.66
48 DENNIS MARIOUX PLAINFIELD ( 423) 59.72
62 JOE VA0 BUNKELL ( 3%0) 1:00.63
64 TED GODFREY WILTON ( 389) 1:00.73
43 DAVE KAHANA FRIRFIELD ( 387) 1:00.78
38 JERENY EVERS SUFFIELD ( 372) 1:01.23
67 BILL SIKORSKY HAMDEN ( 363) 1:01.51

N LEROY DURN ERANFORD ( 350) 1:01.91
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CIAC STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
DECATHLON 110m Hdls

-

NEW ERITAIN, CT

Division:

Clerk of the Course

HEN

(¢) 1989 Robert Podkasiner

JUNE 15,1990
EVENT § 15

ENTRANT # NANE GR AFFILIATION- PLACE  KARK
59 CECIL FERRIS FRIRFIELD ( 846) 15.03
i1 AINE MAKUBIKA SACRED HEART ( 761) 15.75
36 PRELO PEREZ NOTRE DAME WH ( 736) 15.97
I HARK SOLOWAY ANITY ( 718) 16.13
71 PAUL PUNSAL RNITY ( 14 16.17
Se TERRENCE SMITH A.1 PRINCE ( €84) 16.44
38 TODD BURTON YOLCOTT ( 665) 16.62
42 ROBERT KELLY ERANFORD ( 662) 16.64
36 ADAN DUPKE KASUK ( 642) 16.83
33 ROB DUNHAN RAUGATUCK ( 642) 16.83
57 JONATHAR PICARD woLcotY ( 576) 17.47
66 BRIAN THIESS NAUGATUCK ( 567) 17.56
64 TED GODFREY WILTON ( 543) 172.81
39 SEAN MOOKEY ENFIELD ( 535 12.89
68 CHIN TUY WEST HAVEN ( 516) 18.09
69 ERRL ALLDERIGE WEST HAVEN ( 519) 18.10
46 BIRE PRINDLE HOUSARTORIC REG ( 435) 18.31
67 BILL SIKORSKY HANDEN ( 430) 18.36
5| ALAN LAPPERT CHESHIRE ( 473) 18.55
47 ROBERT GOODE HOLY CROSS ( 469) 18.59
43 DRVE KAHANA FRIRFIELD - ( 455) 18.75
62 JOE VANO BUNKELL ( 425) 19.08
48 DENNIS MARIOUX PLAIKFIELD ( 416) 15.19
37 LOU DECRESCENZO NOTRE DAME WH ( 411) 19.285
50 LEROY DU BRANFORD (357 19.41
40 JOSEPH LATR ENFIELD (393) 19.46
98 JEREMY EVERS SUFFIELD ( 325) 20.31
49 JODY BARR PLAIRFIELD ( 308) 20.54
45 TO0M HORGAN HASUK (295) 20.71
A KIRK CALDERON NORTH HAVEN (224 2L.75
595 DAVE CAMPBELL MANCHESTER (217) 21.8
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CIAC STATE CHAMPIONSHIP KEW BRITAIN, CT
DECATHLON Discus Division: MEN
mmm———m———————Clot  of the Course

JURE 15,19%0

EVENT B 16
(c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer =====-===-sceemeecauon

ENTRANT § NANE GR AFFILIATION. PLACE  MARK
45 TOM MORGAN HASUK ( 615) 30.S6
% DAVE CAMPEELL KANCHESTER ( 597) 36.66
64 TED GODFREY WILTON ( 563) 34.98
42 RORERT KELLY BRANFORD ( 562) 34.92
36 PABLO PEREZ NOTRE DANME WH ( 536) 33.60
38 T0DD BURTON voLCoTT ( 433) 31.46
39 CECIL FERRIS FRIRFIELD ( 475) 30.56
92 TERRENCE SMITH A. I PRINCE ( 473) 30.46
68 CHIN TUY WEST HAVEN ( 468) 30.20
56 ADAN DUPKE NASUK ( 465) 30.04
31 ALAN LAPPERT CHESHIRE { 4500 29.24
62 JOE VANO BUNNELL ( 433) 28.38
58 JERENY EWERS SUFFIELD ( 424) 27.92
33 ROB DURHAN RAUGATUCK ( 410) 2h.22
39 SEAN NOONEY ENFIELD ( 402) 26.80
37 LOU DECRESCENZO NOTRE DAME WH ( 3%8) 26.60
46 KIKE PRINDLE HOUSANTORIC REG ( 398) 26.58
43 DAVE KAHANA FRIRFIELD ( 375) 25.40
40 JOSEPH LATA ENFIELD ( 368) 25.06
43 JODY BARR PLRINFIELD ( 366) 24.94
il AINE MAKUBIKA SACRED HEART (343) 2.7
48 DENNIS MARIOUX PLRIKFIELD ( 338) 23.50
67 BILL SIKORSKY HANDEN ( 335) 23.34
47 ROBERT GOODE HOLY CROSS ( 330) 23.06
&5 ERIAN THIESS RAUGRTUCK ( 320) 22.54
69 ERRL ALLDERIGE WEST HAVEN ( 316) 22.34
1 PAUL PUNSAL ANITY (312) e2.10
54 KIRK CALDERON KORTH HAVEN { 308) e1.92 |
0 LERDY DUNN ERANFORD ( 302) 21.58
57 JONATHAN PICARD NOLCOTT { 300) 21,50
2 NARK SOLOWAY ARITY (294) 21.18
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CIAC STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
DECATHLOX Pole Vit

NEW BRITAIN, CT

Division:
Clerk of the Course

HEN

(c) 1989 Robert Podkaminer -

JUNE 15,1930
EVENT § 17

ENTRANT H NAME GR AFFILIATION . PLARCE  MARK
40 JOSEPH LATA ERFIELD ( 549) 3.75
39 SEAN NOOKEY ENFIELD ( 509) 3.60
38 T0DD BURTOM NoLCOTT { 469) 3.45
42 ROBERT KELLY ERANF ORD ( 431) 3.30
49 JODY BARR PLRINFIELD ( 431) 3.30
47 ROBERT GOODE HOLY CROSS (431) 3.30
45 TOX NMORGAR NASUK ( 431) 3.30
56 ADAN DUPKE HASUK ( 431) 3.30
36 PABLO PEREZ KOTRE DAXE WH { 431) 3.30
68 CHIN TUY WEST HAVEN ( 406) 3.20
46 RIKE PRINDLE HOUSANTORIC RE6 (393) 3.15
37 LOU DECRESCENZO NOTRE DANE WH ( 393) 3.15
58 JERENY EWERS SUFFIELD ( 333) 2.9
) LEROY DUNN ERANFORD ( 321) 2.85
48 DERNIS MARIOUX PLRINFIELD ( 31) 2.85
67 BILL SIKORSKY HANDEN ( 238) 2.75
69 ERRL ALLDERIGE VEST HAVEN (2%8) e2.75
72 MARK SOLOWAY ANITY ( 2%8) 2.75
93 ROE DURHAN RAUGATUCK ( 238) 2.75
59 CECIL FERRIS FRIRFIELD ( 264) 2.60
o4 KIRK CALDERON NORTH HAVEM - ( 0) KO MARK
55 DAVE CAMPBELL MANCHESTER ( 0) KO MARK
64 TED GODFREY WILTON ( 0) RO MARK
41 AINE MAKUBIKA SACRED HEART { 0) KO MaRK
66 ERIAN THIESS RAUGATUCK (  0) KO MARK
2 TERRENCE SMITH A.1 PRINCE ( 0) KO MARK
57 JORATHAR PICARD WOLCOTT (  0) KO MARK
62 JOE VANO BURKELL . € 0) KO MARK
1 PAUL PUNSAL ANITY (  0) NO MARK
43 DRVE KAHANA FAIRFIELD (  0) KO MARK
) | ALAN LAPPERT CHESHIRE { 0) KO MARK
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CIRC STRTE CHANPIONSHIP

DECATHLON Javelin

mmmsmeemeeceeeeeeeoeeo Cletk of the Course

ENTRANT § KAME

x TERRENCE SMITH
43 JODY BARR

38 TODD BURTON
62 JOE VAk0

48 DERNIS MARIOUX
39 SEAN MOONEY

42 ROBERT KELLY
50 LEROY DUNN

56 ADAN DUPKE

47 ROBERT GOODE
40 JOSEPH LATA
67 BILL SIKORSKY
36 PABLO PEREZ

45 T0M NORGAN

1 PAUL PUNSAL
54 KIRK CALDERON
59 CECIL FERRIS
37 LOU DECRESCENZO0
Al ATHE MAKUBIKA
S8 JERENY EWERS
35 DAVE CAMPEELL
51 ALAN LAPPERT
53 ROE DUNHAN

b4 TED GODFREY

57 JONATHAN PICARD
2 KARK. SOLOMAY
63 EARL ALLDERIGE
66 BRIAK THIESS
46 NIKE PRINDLE

NN ES SIS SNI S IEEEEISSESSSSISSSESSICISSSSSSEISESSEESSSIsSsSESIss

NEW BRITRIN, CT JUKE 15,19%0

Division: MEN EVENT § 18

(c) 1989 Robdert Podkaminer ~=-======mmmee
GR AFFILIATION . PLACE  MARK
A.1 PRINCE ( 553) 47.62
PLRINFIELD ( 483) 43.24
WOLCOTT ( 483) 42.82
BUMNELL ( 472) 42.04
PLAINFIELD ( 469) 41.86
ENFIELD { 451) 40.60
BRANFORD ( 447) 40.34
ERANFORD ( 423) 38.70
MASUX ( 423) 38.70
HOLY CROSS ( 416) 38.16
ENFIELD ( 409) 37.68
HANDEN ( 404) 37.36
ROTRE DANE WH ( 402) 37.24
KASUK ( 386) 36.12
ANITY ( 385) 36.04
RORTH HAVEN ( 378) 35.52
FRIRFIELD ( 372) 35.16
NOTRE DANE WH ( 368) 34.86
SACRED HEART ( 362) 34.40
SUFFIELD ( 360) 34.30
MAKCHESTER ( 354) 33.84
CHESHIRE ( 346) 33.32
NAUGATUCK ( 341) 3.9
WILTON ( 341) 32.94
woLCoTT ( 336) 3.60
ANITY ( 238) @9.88
WEST HAVEN ( 284) 28.%0
NAUGATUCK ( 240) 25.78
HOUSANTONIC REG ( 221) 24.40



CIRC STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

DECATHLON 1500m Run

----------------

NEW ERITAIN, CT

Division:

Clerk of the Course

HEN

JUSE 15,1330
EVENT ¥ 19

(c) 1989 Robert Podkasiner =====-==-ss-cccemeeeen

ENTRANT B NANE 6R AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK
ol ALAN LAPPERT CHESHIRE ( 808) 4:20.57
69 EARL ALLDERIGE WEST HAVEN ( 668) 4:42.04
54 KIRK CALDERON NORTH HAVEN ( 628) 4:48.53
42 ROBERT KELLY ERANFORD ( 625) 4:48.9
38 TODD BURTON WOLCOTT ( 617) 4:50.30
39 SEAN MOOKEY ENFIELD ( 579) 4:56.76
45 TOM MORGAN NASUK ( 576) 4:57.27
49 JODY BARR PLAINFIELD ( §71) 4:57.97
57 JORATHAN PICARD WOLCOTT ( 563) 4:59.40
33 ROB DURHAM RAUGATUCK ( 563) 4:59.45
95 DAVE CAMPBELL HANCHESTER ( 552) 5:01.40
34 JERENY EWERS SUFFIELD ( 546) S:02.34
62 JOE VANO BUNRELL ( 544) 5:02.79
46 HIKE PRINDLE HOUSANTORIC REG ( 541) S5:03.27
47 ROBERT GOODE HOLY CROSS ( 536) 5:04.25
36 PRBLO PEREZ NOTRE DAME WH ( 5300 5:05.25
37 LOU DECRESCENZO HOTRE DANE WH { 514) 5:08.10
41 RINE MAKUBIKA SACRED HEART ( 500) S5:10.65
40 JOSEPH LATA ERFIELD { 434) 5:11.72
59 CECIL FERRIS FRIRFIELD ( 490) S5:12.52
48 DENNIS MARIOUX PLAIRFIELD - ( 457) 5:18.61
36 ADAN DUPKE HASUK ( 442) 5:21.47
66 ERIAN THIESS NAUGATUCK ( 421) 5:25.60
S0 LEROY DUNN ERANFORD ( 415) 5:26.81
72 MARK SOLOWAY ANITY ( 377) 5:34.64
Se TERRENCE SHITH fA. 1 PRINCE ( 335) §:43.52
64 TED GODFREY VILTON ( 307) 5:49.83
71 PAUL PUNSAL ANITY { 193) 6:18.58
67 BILL SIKORSKY HANDEN ( 162) 6:27.80
68 CHIN TUY WEST HAVEN ( 0) DID NOT START
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